

Errata-1

Errata-I dated 15.09.2014 to Request for Qualification Document for shortlisting of Bidder as Transmission Service Provider to establish “Connectivity Lines for Maheshwaram (Hyderabad) 765/400 kV Pooling S/s” through tariff based competitive bidding process

| Sl No. | Clause No. | Existing Provision | Revised Clause after incorporating Errata-I |
|---------------|-------------------|--|---|
| 1. | 1.9 | A company under the Companies Act 1956 by the name Maheshwaram Transmission Limited has been incorporated to initiate the activities for execution of the Project. The said company shall be acquired by the successful Bidder as per terms and conditions as may be prescribed in RFP | A company under the Companies Act 2013 by the name Maheshwaram Transmission Limited has been incorporated to initiate the activities for execution of the Project. The said company shall be acquired by the successful Bidder as per terms and conditions as may be prescribed in RFP |